

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Pentegra Employees Assemble Care Packages for the Non-Profit Organization *United for the Troops*

White Plains, New York, October 22, 2018 – On October 18th Pentegra hosted an in-house employee volunteer event to support <u>United for the Troops</u>. More than 40 employees at the Pentegra offices in Shelton, CT and White Plains, NY took part in the event. The volunteers helped to create cards and care packages for U.S. troops overseas to receive in time for the holidays. **Photos HERE.**

According to John Pinto, Pentegra President and CEO, "Pentegra was founded in 1943 during WWII. We are grateful to the troops who served our country then and want to continue to express our gratitude to those who serve today. It was an honor to bring our employees together to assemble and create these packages for these extraordinary men and women."

United for the Troops was created by friends and families of our troops serving the U.S. overseas. The sole purpose of the program is to make life while at war a little better for our brave men and women serving in the U.S. Military by collecting food, money, and goods that the military does not provide them. Some of the items include cookies, DVDs, CDs, snacks, t-shirts, and other food items. Through speaking with the troops, the military provides them with the essentials for day to day life and many of them miss the extra amenities that they enjoy while at home. The United for the Troops goal is to show them that we are proud of them and appreciate all of their efforts in Iraq, Afghanistan, and other areas of the world being affected by war. Pentegra was proud to contribute to that mission.

Pentegra is a leading provider of retirement planning and fiduciary outsourcing solutions to organizations nationwide. Founded by the Federal Home Loan Bank System in 1943, Pentegra offers a broad array of qualified and non-qualified retirement plan solutions, TPA services and benefits financing solutions using BOLI. In addition, Pentegra, through Pentegra Investors, Inc., also serves the needs of institutional investors, offering investment outsourcing capabilities. For more information, go to www.pentegra.com.

###

Media Contact: Rodi Rosensweig, TheRodiCompany@gmail.com; 203/270-8929